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TANF Summary
August 2021
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Families Persons Adults Children Total
Issuance

Average
Issuance /

Case

Average
Issuance /
Person

Cases
vs Prior
Month

Persons
vs Prior
Month

Issuance
vs Prior
Month

Cases
vs Prior
Year

Persons
vs Prior
Year

Issuance
vs Prior
Year

Grand
Total* ($381,826)(4,572)(1,923)($73,738)(722)(309)$102.24$208.99$1,380,98411,5551,95213,5076,608

*Includes prior month totals

Excludes

Grant Diversion totals of: 197
Cases; $160,489

Includes

TANF Child Only: 4,248 Cases; 7,246 Children; $854,036

Unemployed Two Parent Program: 274 Cases; 1,063 
Recipients; $84,314

Tribal
Tribal Data available EOM



SNAP Summary
August 2021
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$467.92

Families Persons Adults Children Total Issuance Average Issuance /
Case

Average Issuance /
Person

Grand
Total* $220.31$467.92$192,184,841384,703487,627872,330410,719

Cases vs Prior Month Persons vs Prior Month Issuance vs Prior Month Cases vs Prior Year Persons vs Prior Year Issuance vs Prior Year

Grand
Total* $36,257,978(64,683)(35,384)($5,564,288)(20,980)(13,654)

*Includes prior month totals. (2/19 SNAP benefits paid out in 1/19 are included in 2/19 numbers.)
FF Coronavirus Response Act - H.R. 6201 adjustments:
     - Includes: Emergency Allotments to bring households up to the maximum benefit totaled $69,605,207 issued, 380,261 families, and 804,982 persons. SNAP Households received a 
minimum EA benefit of $95 beginning in April 2021. The increase in average issuance per case in May 2021 is due in part to EA benefits issued in May for the month of April.
     - Excludes: P-EBT (Pandemic School Meals Replacement and Child Care Replacement) Program benefits are not SNAP benefits and are excluded. $167,605,580 issued, 294,174 
families, and 436,285 children. P-EBT families also receiving SNAP are included in families, persons, and children, but benefits issued are excluded.



Medical Summary
August 2021
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Tuberculosis Control
(rolling 10 year view)

Families PersonsTotal Payments Cases vs PriorMonth
Persons vs
Prior Month

Payments vs
Prior Month

Cases vs Prior
Year

Persons vs
Prior Year

Payments vs
Prior Year
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August 2021 TC Cases
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SNAP Cases
(rolling 10 year view)

Households Persons Adults Children Total Issuance
Average
Issuance /
Household

Average
Issuance /
Person

Region Maricopa
Total

Northern Apache
Coconino
Mohave
Navajo
Total

Central Gila
La Paz
Pinal
Yavapai
Yuma
Total

Southern Cochise
Graham
Greenlee
Pima
Santa Cruz
Total

Grand Total

$220.49
$220.49

$472.61
$472.61

$103,792,737
$103,792,737

218,739
218,739

252,001
252,001

470,740
470,740

219,617
219,617

$220.29
$214.87
$224.88
$220.55
$219.83

$466.54
$506.77
$413.31
$481.71
$506.40

$20,932,959
$5,562,817
$7,125,014
$3,667,765
$4,577,363

37,621
11,279
10,705
7,112
8,525

57,404
14,610
20,979
9,518
12,297

95,025
25,889
31,684
16,630
20,822

44,869
10,977
17,239
7,614
9,039

$216.52
$212.56
$226.46
$215.08
$220.77
$219.14

$483.04
$511.86
$412.57
$503.49
$436.46
$459.61

$27,286,293
$8,537,840
$4,499,052
$11,474,606
$665,171
$2,109,624

55,102
17,886
6,997
25,016
1,225
3,978

70,922
22,280
12,870
28,335
1,788
5,649

126,024
40,166
19,867
53,351
3,013
9,627

56,489
16,680
10,905
22,790
1,524
4,590

$222.51
$213.64
$223.57
$222.47
$218.20
$220.94

$447.64
$503.06
$443.78
$470.86
$474.63
$443.33

$40,172,852
$2,256,221
$31,854,246
$153,501
$1,178,517
$4,730,367

73,241
4,555
57,809
280
2,371
8,226

107,300
6,006
84,670
410
3,030
13,184

180,541
10,561
142,479
690
5,401
21,410

89,744
4,485
71,780
326
2,483
10,670

$220.31$467.92$192,184,841384,703487,627872,330410,719

August 2021 SNAP Detail
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TANF Cases
(rolling 10 year view)

Households Persons Adults Children Total Issuance
Average
Issuance /
Household

Average
Issuance /
Person

Region Maricopa
Total

Northern Apache
Coconino
Mohave
Navajo
Total

Central Gila
La Paz
Pinal
Yavapai
Yuma
Total

Southern Cochise
Graham
Greenlee
Pima
Santa Cruz
Total

Grand Total

$100.05
$100.05

$209.46
$209.46

$745,269
$745,269

6,292
6,292

1,157
1,157

7,449
7,449

3,558
3,558

$103.23
$99.97
$103.64
$108.45
$98.19

$214.28
$216.41
$210.40
$226.13
$241.00

$87,641
$18,395
$55,967
$10,628
$2,651

719
148
467
84
20

130
36
73
14
7

849
184
540
98
27

409
85
266
47
11

$100.24
$94.96
$113.64
$98.84
$96.17
$103.91

$208.64
$217.82
$190.21
$211.60
$224.40
$199.44

$174,211
$38,555
$26,820
$93,105
$3,366
$12,365

1,541
337
215
844
33
112

197
69
21
98
2
7

1,738
406
236
942
35
119

835
177
141
440
15
62

$107.71
$113.32
$107.38
$128.22
$109.53
$108.18

$207.01
$204.77
$207.12
$192.33
$222.83
$204.09

$373,863
$11,672
$325,799
$1,154
$6,462
$28,776

3,003
87

2,618
8
58
232

468
16
416
1
1
34

3,471
103
3,034
9
59
266

1,806
57

1,573
6
29
141

$102.24$208.99$1,380,98411,5551,95213,5076,608

August 2021 TANF Detail



Month

Households
Received

Diversion Payment

Households
Received

Cash Assistance

Within 180 days (1)

% Households
Received

Cash Assistance

Within 180 days (1)

Jul-2016               891 61 6.8%
Aug-2016               981 79 8.1%
Sep-2016               880 69 7.8%
Oct-2016               803 71 8.8%

Nov-2016               693 78 11.3%
Dec-2016               752 57 7.6%
Jan-2017               621 61 9.8%
Feb-2017               517 43 8.3%
Mar-2017               581 50 8.6%
Apr-2017               661 57 8.6%

May-2017               749 81 10.8%
Jun-2017               762 69 9.1%

Jul-2017               803 55 6.8%
Aug-2017               901 48 5.3%
Sep-2017               797 52 6.5%
Oct-2017               726 47 6.5%

Nov-2017               648 35 5.4%
Dec-2017               721 51 7.1%
Jan-2018               526 54 10.3%
Feb-2018               469 40 8.5%
Mar-2018               463 37 8.0%
Apr-2018               579 61 10.5%

May-2018               579 40 6.9%
Jun-2018               655 53 8.1%

Jul-2018               674 47 7.0%
Aug-2018               773 47 6.1%
Sep-2018               678 36 5.3%
Oct-2018               618 37 6.0%

Nov-2018               617 43 7.0%
Dec-2018               554 56 10.1%
Jan-2019               485 32 6.6%
Feb-2019               374 26 7.0%
Mar-2019               392 32 8.2%
Apr-2019               553 47 8.5%

May-2019               610 46 7.5%
Jun-2019               645 47 7.3%

Jul-2019               656 40 6.1%
Aug-2019               710 46 6.5%
Sep-2019               602 32 5.3%
Oct-2019               624 41 6.6%

Nov-2019               535 33 6.2%
Dec-2019               558 42 7.5%
Jan-2020               495 43 8.7%
Feb-2020               454 33 7.3%
Mar-2020               358 24 6.7%
Apr-2020               565 33 5.8%

May-2020               386 25 6.5%
Jun-2020               197 18 9.1%

Jul-2020               166 15 9.0%
Aug-2020               250 22 8.8%
Sep-2020               294 24 8.2%
Oct-2020               387 22 5.7%

Nov-2020               384 27 7.0%
Dec-2020               360 19 5.3%
Jan-2021               259 18 6.9%
Feb-2021               228 8 3.5%
Mar-2021               166 
Apr-2021               146 

May-2021               175 
Jun-2021               196 
Jul-2021               199 

Aug-2021               197 

TANF Cash Assistance Grant Diversions

 1.  Updates are provided based on a 180-day lag

Note:
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